previously located in Da Nang an providing area finance service in 
the I Corps area. In addition, fifteen more enlisted spaces are 
to be authorized as over strengths in the finance section. The 
addition of these spaces to MTOE 12-37G increased the finance 
section manning level from seven (7) officers and one hundred and 
four (104) enlisted personnel in MTOE 12-37G to a total of nine (9) 
officers and one hundred and seventy-nine (179) enlisted spaces. 
The added spaces were recognized as the personnel resource 
requirements to augment the division finance section TOE for the 
purpose of providing finance service to approximately 7,000 
personnel assigned or attached above the basic division strength